
) Ordinance 22-05 

ORDINANCE NO. JJ- 05 

By: Ms. Mac Murray 

An Ordinance to appropriate $193,049.00 from the unencumbered General Fund 
to the Capital Improvements Fund for the purpose of purchasing needed equipment for 
the Service Department. 

Whereas, it has been determined that the following equipment is needed for 
Service Department operations: one chipper truck ($43,000.00); one leaf loader 
($16,000.00); one skid steer loader and grinder ($33,000.00); two pick-up trucks 
($32,000.00); one paver box ($48,000.00); five chain saws ($2,000.00); one hot box 
($15,595.00); one snow plow blade ($2,500.00.00) and one partner saw ($950.00), at a 
cost of $193,049.00, and 

Whereas, it is necessary to transfer the needed funds from the unencumbered 
General Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund to enable the purchases, NOW 
THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO 

Section 1. That the amount of $193,049.00 should be and hereby is appropriated 
from the unencumbered General Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund for the purpose 
of purchasing needed equipment for the Service Department. 

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force form the earliest 
period allowed by law. 

Passed: ,2005 

CZc, B . a A y  
ent of Council 0 

Attest: 
Clerk of Council 

Approved: ,2005 

David H. Madison, Mayor 


